

PROJECT 19-11 GARRITY'S GLEN SOUTH
SUBDIVISION CONSTRUCTION
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
				DORNER INC.		KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION INC.		JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		CARL BOWERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.		WOOD SEWER & EXCAVATING, INC.		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER																	
SS-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	4,000	\$65.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$62.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$78.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$79.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$68.22	\$ 272,880.00	\$127.00	\$ 508,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 400,000.00
SS-02	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	145	\$44.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$47.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$75.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$59.71	\$ 8,657.95	\$42.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$90.00	\$ 13,050.00
SS-03	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	3,100	\$44.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$39.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$55.98	\$ 173,538.00	\$44.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$88.00	\$ 272,800.00
SS-04	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers	VF	115	\$75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$39.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$186.85	\$ 21,487.75	\$80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$129.00	\$ 14,835.00
SS-05	Provide 8"x6" Sanitary Wye	EA	3	\$140.00	\$ 420.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$185.00	\$ 555.00	\$340.37	\$ 1,021.11	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$90.00	\$ 270.00
SS-06	Provide 8"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	68	\$99.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$125.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$321.18	\$ 21,840.24	\$120.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,760.00
SS-07	Provide 12"x4" Cut in Wye w/Solid Sleeve PVC Connection to Existing	EA	9	\$3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$3,855.17	\$ 34,696.53	\$2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
SS-08	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	190	\$264.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$260.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$315.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$350.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$400.45	\$ 76,085.50	\$410.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$300.00	\$ 57,000.00
SS-09	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,868.50	\$ 5,605.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SS-10	Abandon Existing Sanitary Lateral at Manhole	EA	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
STORM SEWER																	
ST-01	Provide 36" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	205	\$62.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$89.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$83.00	\$ 17,015.00	\$110.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$82.40	\$ 16,892.00	\$97.00	\$ 19,885.00	\$118.00	\$ 24,190.00
ST-02	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	325	\$52.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$76.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$73.00	\$ 23,725.00	\$103.00	\$ 33,475.00	\$70.97	\$ 23,065.25	\$88.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 32,500.00
ST-03	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	70	\$43.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$67.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$62.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$67.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$64.09	\$ 4,486.30	\$76.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$85.00	\$ 5,950.00
ST-04	Provide 21" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	715	\$41.00	\$ 29,315.00	\$55.00	\$ 39,325.00	\$60.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$64.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$57.17	\$ 40,876.55	\$64.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$75.00	\$ 53,625.00
ST-05	Provide 18" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	600	\$38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$58.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$63.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$49.87	\$ 29,922.00	\$62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 42,000.00
ST-06	Provide 15" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	910	\$36.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$47.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$41.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$51.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$47.75	\$ 43,452.50	\$61.00	\$ 55,510.00	\$65.00	\$ 59,150.00
ST-07	Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	1,600	\$31.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$42.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$47.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$44.85	\$ 71,760.00	\$45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 104,000.00
ST-08	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	1,330	\$26.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$36.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$35.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$42.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$41.22	\$ 54,822.60	\$38.00	\$ 50,540.00	\$55.00	\$ 73,150.00
ST-09	Provide 60" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	60	\$127.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$199.18	\$ 11,950.80	\$180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$160.00	\$ 9,600.00
ST-10	Provide 36" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	40	\$56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$93.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$80.60	\$ 3,224.00	\$129.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00
ST-11	Provide 15" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	170	\$28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$52.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$43.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$46.64	\$ 7,928.80	\$59.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$42.00	\$ 7,140.00
ST-12	Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	850	\$27.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$38.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$27.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$36.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$43.13	\$ 36,660.50	\$57.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$42.00	\$ 35,700.00
ST-13	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	2,680	\$23.00	\$ 61,640.00	\$24.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$25.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$29.61	\$ 79,354.80	\$38.00	\$ 101,840.00	\$41.00	\$ 109,880.00
ST-14	Provide 21"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	4	\$93.00	\$ 372.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$278.76	\$ 1,115.04	\$360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$140.00	\$ 560.00
ST-15	Provide 18"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	9	\$93.00	\$ 837.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$253.51	\$ 2,281.59	\$360.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$135.00	\$ 1,215.00
ST-16	Provide 15"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	6	\$93.00	\$ 558.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$252.50	\$ 1,515.00	\$360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$135.00	\$ 810.00
ST-17	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	17	\$180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$253.51	\$ 4,309.67	\$360.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$133.00	\$ 2,261.00
ST-18	Provide 8"x6" Wye	EA	14	\$140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$239.37	\$ 3,351.18	\$320.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,260.00
ST-19	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	13	\$514.00	\$ 6,682.00	\$580.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$855.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$683.10	\$ 8,880.30	\$640.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$560.00	\$ 7,280.00
ST-20	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	25	\$474.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$520.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$710.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$550.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$697.74	\$ 17,443.50	\$445.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$480.00	\$ 12,000.00
ST-21	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	145	\$383.00	\$ 55,535.00	\$450.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$525.00	\$ 76,125.00	\$450.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$593.68	\$ 86,083.60	\$425.00	\$ 61,625.00	\$320.00	\$ 46,400.00
ST-22	Provide Type A Inlet (30" RCP or 15" Nyloplast)	EA	17	\$1,483.00	\$ 25,211.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$1,353.72	\$ 23,013.24	\$2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
ST-23	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	31	\$1,767.00	\$ 54,777.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$1,863.80	\$ 57,777.80	\$1,800.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 58,125.00
ST-24	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$585.00	\$ 585.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,262.50	\$ 1,262.50	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
ST-25	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$875.00	\$ 875.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
ST-26	Provide 60" RCP Endwall	EA	2	\$2,932.00	\$ 5,864.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,508.84	\$ 5,017.68	\$2,880.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
ST-27	Provide 36" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,283.00	\$ 1,283.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$975.00	\$ 975.00	\$1,155.44	\$ 1,155.44	\$940.00	\$ 940.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
ST-28	Provide 15" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$474.00	\$ 474.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$564.59	\$ 564.59	\$440.00	\$ 440.00	\$313.00	\$ 313.00
ST-29	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00

PROJECT 19-11 GARRITY'S GLEN SOUTH
SUBDIVISION CONSTRUCTION
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
				DORNER INC.		KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION INC.		JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		CARL BOWERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.		WOOD SEWER & EXCAVATING, INC.		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
WATER MAIN																	
W-01	Provide 12” PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	145	\$58.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$58.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$63.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$70.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$59.87	\$ 8,681.15	\$122.00	\$ 17,690.00	\$83.00	\$ 12,035.00
W-02	Provide 8” PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	225	\$46.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$48.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$53.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$51.32	\$ 11,547.00	\$68.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$69.00	\$ 15,525.00
W-03	Provide 4” PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	100	\$38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$46.42	\$ 4,642.00	\$88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$63.00	\$ 6,300.00
W-04	Provide 12” PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	1,110	\$40.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$43.00	\$ 47,730.00	\$41.00	\$ 45,510.00	\$42.00	\$ 46,620.00	\$45.93	\$ 50,982.30	\$89.00	\$ 98,790.00	\$55.00	\$ 61,050.00
W-05	Provide 8” PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	3,370	\$26.00	\$ 87,620.00	\$30.00	\$ 101,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 101,100.00	\$31.00	\$ 104,470.00	\$34.82	\$ 117,343.40	\$52.00	\$ 175,240.00	\$40.00	\$ 134,800.00
W-06	Provide 4” PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30.91	\$ 3,091.00	\$68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$34.50	\$ 3,450.00
W-07	Provide 1” HDPE Water Service-Open Cut	LF	2,000	\$25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$41.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$28.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$23.42	\$ 46,840.00	\$42.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 60,000.00
W-08	Provide 1” HDPE with plug 50’ in length	EA	78	\$170.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$76.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$165.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$216.24	\$ 16,866.72	\$2,448.00	\$ 190,944.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 101,400.00
W-09	Provide 1” Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	77	\$459.00	\$ 35,343.00	\$385.00	\$ 29,645.00	\$380.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$450.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$636.36	\$ 48,999.72	\$440.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$530.00	\$ 40,810.00
W-10	Provide 2” Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2” HDPE	EA	2	\$1,276.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,249.88	\$ 2,499.76	\$780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00
W-11	Provide 12” Gate Valve	EA	2	\$2,843.00	\$ 5,686.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$3,025.96	\$ 6,051.92	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
W-12	Provide 8” Gate Valve	EA	9	\$1,677.00	\$ 15,093.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$1,857.39	\$ 16,716.51	\$1,880.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
W-13	Provide 6” Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,226.00	\$ 3,678.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,441.27	\$ 4,323.81	\$1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00
W-14	Provide 4” Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,051.00	\$ 3,153.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,263.51	\$ 3,790.53	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-15	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,280.58	\$ 4,561.16	\$4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
W-16	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 12”x12” Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,505.44	\$ 6,505.44	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,955.87	\$ 6,955.87	\$7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
W-17	Provide Hydrant (6.5’ Bury)	EA	11	\$3,950.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$3,954.15	\$ 43,495.65	\$3,990.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
W-18	Provide 6” PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	52	\$31.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$47.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$35.52	\$ 1,847.04	\$82.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,872.00
W-19	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,307.65	\$ 34,461.20	\$4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
W-20	Hydrant Extension	VF	3.5	\$850.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$875.00	\$ 3,062.50	\$900.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$778.57	\$ 2,725.00	\$970.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$210.00	\$ 735.00
W-21	Remove Hydrant	EA	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$656.50	\$ 1,313.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE																	
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,348.00	\$ 8,348.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,585.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation (Street & Lots)	CY	3,600	\$4.10	\$ 14,760.00	\$4.25	\$ 15,300.00	\$3.95	\$ 14,220.00	\$3.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$4.16	\$ 14,976.00	\$5.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 28,800.00
SD-03	Unclassified Excavation (Pond)	CY	32,500	\$4.10	\$ 133,250.00	\$4.10	\$ 133,250.00	\$4.20	\$ 136,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$4.16	\$ 135,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 227,500.00
SD-04	Mill or Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	300	\$3.65	\$ 1,095.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12.60	\$ 3,780.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$4.04	\$ 1,212.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$10.90	\$ 3,270.00
SD-05	Backyard Swale Ditching	SY	4,450	\$3.05	\$ 13,572.50	\$5.70	\$ 25,365.00	\$3.15	\$ 14,017.50	\$3.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$3.12	\$ 13,884.00	\$4.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$5.80	\$ 25,810.00
SD-06	Provide 1 ¼” Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	14,150	\$11.50	\$ 162,725.00	\$12.00	\$ 169,800.00	\$11.90	\$ 168,385.00	\$11.30	\$ 159,895.00	\$11.76	\$ 166,404.00	\$11.30	\$ 159,895.00	\$12.50	\$ 176,875.00
SD-07	Provide ¾” Crushed Aggregate Base Course Shoulder	TON	20	\$30.50	\$ 610.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$33.60	\$ 672.00	\$32.00	\$ 640.00	\$35.35	\$ 707.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$22.00	\$ 440.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 ¼” Upper Layer	TON	60	\$92.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$97.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$94.15	\$ 5,649.00	\$99.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$91.90	\$ 5,514.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 ¼” Lower Layer	TON	2,000	\$64.85	\$ 129,700.00	\$70.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$67.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$72.15	\$ 144,300.00	\$66.91	\$ 133,820.00	\$73.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$68.70	\$ 137,400.00
SD-10	Provide 24” Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	9,100	\$10.40	\$ 94,640.00	\$10.50	\$ 95,550.00	\$10.75	\$ 97,825.00	\$10.80	\$ 98,280.00	\$10.67	\$ 97,097.00	\$11.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$10.25	\$ 93,275.00
SD-11	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	2,240	\$1.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$1.05	\$ 2,352.00	\$1.05	\$ 2,352.00	\$1.06	\$ 2,374.40	\$1.50	\$ 3,360.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,240.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk , Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	8	\$5.10	\$ 40.80	\$25.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.25	\$ 42.00	\$5.25	\$ 42.00	\$6.06	\$ 48.48	\$10.00	\$ 80.00	\$5.00	\$ 40.00
SD-13	Landscaping-Topsoil, Temporary Nurse Crop and Mulch	SY	19,100	\$1.10	\$ 21,010.00	\$0.40	\$ 7,640.00	\$1.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$0.70	\$ 13,370.00	\$2.09	\$ 39,919.00	\$0.70	\$ 13,370.00	\$2.00	\$ 38,200.00
SD-14	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Erosion Mat	SY	7,700	\$3.55	\$ 27,335.00	\$2.90	\$ 22,330.00	\$1.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$1.30	\$ 10,010.00	\$3.78	\$ 29,106.00	\$0.70	\$ 5,390.00	\$5.50	\$ 42,350.00
SD-15	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	39,500	\$1.20	\$ 47,400.00	\$0.50	\$ 19,750.00	\$1.10	\$ 43,450.00	\$1.05	\$ 41,475.00	\$1.99	\$ 78,605.00	\$0.70	\$ 27,650.00	\$2.50	\$ 98,750.00
SD-16	Provide Turf Reinforcement Mat over Landscaping	SY	60	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$6.06	\$ 363.60	\$7.00	\$ 420.00	\$8.00	\$ 480.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																	
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$26.00	\$ 2,600.00
SC-02	Provide Silt Fence	LF	500	\$2.04	\$ 1,020.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3.03	\$ 1,515.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	16	\$102.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$127.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 960.00	\$151.50	\$ 2,424.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,240.00
SC-04	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	30	\$127.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$151.50	\$ 4,545.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 4,200.00
SC-05	Provide Heavy Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	820	\$39.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$34.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$42.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$40.20	\$ 32,964.00	\$45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 57,400.00
SC-06	Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$1,018.00	\$ 3,054.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,212.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SC-07	Erosion Bale Ditch Checks	EA	40	\$12.00	\$ 480.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$65.65	\$ 2,626.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$8.00	\$ 320.00
SC-08	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	26	\$250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$550.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$475.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$707.00	\$ 18,382.00	\$900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$650.00	\$ 16,900.00
BID TOTALS					\$ 2,059,620.30		\$ 2,144,881.94		\$ 2,303,228.50		\$ 2,321,705.00		\$ 2,491,514.03		\$ 2,992,123.00		\$ 3,015,580.00